

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2024

Tata Capital Limited .. Applicant
vs.
Nanak Singh (Deceased) .. Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta, i/b. KMC Legal Venture for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 17TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Mehta, learned counsel for the Applicant seeks an extension of time to effect substituted service by publication in local newspapers.
2. At his request, time is extended till 10.11.2025. An affidavit of service shall be filed to demonstrate the same.
3. List the matter on 14.11.2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]