

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2024

Tata Capital Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nanak Singh Deceased ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/by Kmc Legal Venture, Advocate for  
Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE  
J**

**DATE : 14th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/12/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**