

sg

2.carap258-24.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.258 OF 2024**

Tata Capital Limited

... Applicant

Versus

Nanak Singh (Now Deceased) And Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil, i/b. KMC Legal Venture, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 5TH MAY 2026

P.C. :

. Mr. Mehta, learned Advocate for the Applicant, tenders an apology and seeks extension of time to comply with order dated 17th October 2025.

2. The time for compliance is extended upto 30th June 2026, subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/-. The costs shall be paid by the Applicant to "The High Court Employees Medical Welfare Fund At Mumbai". The bank details are as follows:

Bank Name : Bank of India

Branch : Mumbai Main

Account Number : 000120110001337

IFSC Code : BKID0000001

3. In case the order dated 17th October 2025 is not complied by the Applicant

on or before the next date, it is made clear that no further extension will be granted to the Applicant and the application may be dismissed for non-compliance of the orders passed by this Court.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]